TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gont, Inc.		03/15/2004	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinetic Books Company	
Street Address:	2003 Western Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3013738	KINETIC BOOKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (907)257-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (907) 257-5344

Email: janeeckels@dwt.com, kristinefyfe@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Eckels

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Address Line 2: 701 W. Eighth Ave., Suite 800
Address Line 4: Anchorage, ALASKA 99501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82547-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine Fyfe, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP	
Signature:	/Kristine Fyfe/	
Date:	01/07/2008	

900095689 TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0866 Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0867

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

APRIL 13, 2004

03/23/2004 379242 \$0.00 Decument Tracking ID: 692967 Doc No: 379242-001

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF GONT, INC.

Only Tracking ID: 692967 Dec No: 391966-002 04/13/2004 391966 \$6.00 Document

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Gont, Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment to Article I of the Articles of Incorporation as adopted is as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Kinetic Books Company."

- The date of adoption of such amendment was March 15 2004. 3.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors; shareholder action was not required.

March S. 2004 DATED:

GONT, INC.

Gray Cary\SE\9051312.1 2101773-900000

RECORDED: 01/07/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0868